
Subject: Re: server and database

From: "Ozgur Balsoy" <obalsoy@gmail.com>

Date: Mon, 20 Nov 2006 03:17:55 ‐0500

To: "Huseyin Avni" <huseyinavni@hotmail.com>

CC: "Fa,h Unlu" <fmunlu@gmail.com>, "mustafa yazici" <toprax@yahoo.com>, "Onder Secen"

<onder.secen@gmail.com>, "Kemal Kaman" <kemalkaman@gmail.com>,

alper@horizoncolumbus.org, "Aydin Kara" <kara@horizoncolumbus.org>, "murat sagnak"

<muratsagnak@gmail.com>, "hasan kose" <kose@noblecleveland.org>, "ugur zengince"

<ugurzengince@hotmail.com>, "hizir disli" <hizirdisli@yahoo.com>, "salim ucan"

<ucan@cmsaonline.net>, "Fa,h Unlu" <drunlu@horizontoledo.org>, "Mustafa Yazici"

<yazici@horizontoledo.org>, "onder secen" <osecen@yahoo.com>, "onder secen"

<ondersecen@yahoo.com>, "Kemal Kaman" <kkaman@horizondayton.org>, "Murat Sagnak"

<sagnak@horizondenison.org>, "ugur zen" <zengince@hsacms.org>, "hizir disli" <disli@hsas.org>

Hocam,
buyuk gecmis olsun. cok uzucu bir durum.

soyle bir sey aklima geldi, simdi arkadaslar hemen durumu bu sekilde
duyururlarsa tepki alinabilir, merak edilen konu privacy konusu
olacak, yani personal bilgileri ne kadar compromise edildi. SSNs yok
galiba sistemde mesela bu soylenebilir bunun haricinde maas bilgileri
bulunmuyor. bunun gibi rahatlatici birkac sey de eklenebilir meseja
belki. girilmis olan okullarda telefon ve adresler tabiki problem.
bunlar identity theft'e acik konular.

ogrenci bilgileri icin de benzer bir konu sozkonusu. bankalar bu gibi
konularda musterilerine acik oluyorlar. eger ciddi bilgi kaybi yoksa
ogrenciler skip edilebilir ama ogretmenlerden durum yayilabilir. bu
konuyu duyuru policy'si lazim acilen....
ozgur

On 11/20/06, Huseyin Avni <huseyinavni@hotmail.com> wrote:

Dear Administrator(s):

On behalf of Concept Schools IT Team, I am writing to inform you and your
staff about recent internet/database problem. As our web hosting company, CI
Host (www.cihost.com), Chicago Office/Data Center reports us, there has been
an incident in their Chicago Data Center. Police has been involved and
investigation is going on. Among many servers, a number of servers including
Concept Schools' server have been either stolen or damaged during the
attempt. The company has announced that they were expecting the police
report Monday.

The IT Team at Concept Schools have been working hard to make a new server
completely available by Monday 8:00 am CT. All school data has been backed
up as of  Monday, November 13, 2006 2:00 am CT. As soon as the uploading
process is complete you will be able to continue to manage your school data.
The restored data is up‐to‐date as of last back up date.

As Concept Schools IT Team we apologize for the inconvenience and thank you
for your patience. Please call (847) 671 2624 for further information.
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